(
(
(
{
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 591-025-101
Issue 3, October 1970

155 3, SECTION 591-025-101
TABLE C
DATA AUXILIARY SET 804J-TYPE KEYS AND LAMPS
EQ/WITH TYPE
FIELD DESIG FUNCTION
KEY LAMP* KEY
SELECT 1-40 YES YES Non-Locking Key - Performs the action pre-
Non-Releasing selected by operation of keys in
the ACTION FIELD.
Lamp-indicates the status of
the data set.
TRMT NO YES - Lamp - lights when Trans-
DATA mitted Data (BA) interface lead
is spacing.
RCV NO YES - Lamp - lights when Received
DATA Data (BB) interface lead is
spacing.
CLR NO YES - Lamp- lights when Clear to
SEND Send (CB) interface is ON.
SET NO YES - Lamp - lights when Data Set
RDY Ready (CC) interface lead is
ON.
( MONITOR TERM NO YES - Lamp - lights when Data Ter-
RDY minal Ready (CD) interface
lead is ON.
RING NO YES - Lamp - lights when Ring Indi-
IND cator (CE) interface lead is ON.
CARR NO YES - Lamp - lights when Data Car-
DET rier Detector (CF) interface
lead is ON.
TERM NO YES - Lamp- lights when terminal
BUSY equipment turns "CN" on to
make-busy through interface
( lead 25 (N and/or Q Option).
(
Page 13
SECTION 591-025-101
FIELD
CONTROL
ACTION
Page 14
DESIG
DATA
TALK
TEST
AUTO
PICK
UP
MAKE
BUSY
BUSY
RLS
LINE
TRFR
TRFR
RLS
DIAL
TONE
TABLE C (Cont}
EQ/WITH
KEY LAMP*
YES YES
YES NO
YES YES
YES YES
YES YES
YES YES·
YES YES
YES YES
YES NO
YES NO
TYPE
KEY